GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4156
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011

NARMADA RIVER FRONT DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh for the Narmada River Front Development Gwarighat, Jabalpur and also other urban development projects during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the financial assistance sought in each case; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon and the reasonsfor pendency, if any?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. A Detailed Project Report (DPR) on Narmada River Front Development was received in the Ministry, which was returned to the State Government on 22.04.2008 for modification as per observations of the Technical Appraisal Agency, which has not been re-submitted by the State Government so far.

Details of projects approved for the State of Madhya Pradesh under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) Sub-Mission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM) during the last three years is annexed.

(c): The projects under UIG submission are considered for approval subject to their technical appraisal/compliance and availability of funds for the State.
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